
  

  

18th	  	  

and	  19th	  	  	  
September	  

2019	  

Public  Demonstration  of    
LNG  station  in  Fos-‐Marseille  (+  Visit  to  Fos  Works)  

and  Final  GAINN4MOS  Information  Day  
Fos-‐	  Marseille  

  

18th    |  
  

Public  Demonstration  of  LNG  station   in  Fos-‐Marsei l le     

+  Visit   to  Fos  Works  

14:00  -‐   15:00   Bus  transfer  from  Marseille  to  Elengy  facilities  in  Fos  

15:00  -‐   15:15   Arrival  and  registration  of  participants  

15:15  -‐   15:30  
Institutional  Welcome  (Giuseppe  Spotti,  Chief  Marketing  and  Strategy  Officer  of  
Elengy)  

15:30  -‐   17:00     
Guided  visit  to  the  Elengy  facilities  and  to  the  adaptation  works  carried  out  within  
GAINN4MOS  (Mathieu  Stortz,  Site  Manager  of  the  Fos-‐sur-‐Mer  Elengy  terminals)  

17:00   End  of  the  visit  and  return  to  Marseille  by  bus  

19th  |   Final   GAINN4MOS  Information  Day  

8:30  -‐   9:00   Registration  of  participants  

9:00  -‐   9:15   Institutional  Welcome  (Representative  of  the  Port  of  Marseille)  

9:15  -‐   9:45  
Keynote  Speech  -‐  CEF2:  New  financial  instrument  for  innovation  projects  in  the  EU.  
(Ingrida  Grigiene  -‐  Project  Manager,  Innovation  and  Networks  Executive  Agency)  

9:45  -‐   10:00  
LNG  Development  in  the  maritime  sector.  GAINN4MOS  and  related  actions  (Carolina  
Navarro  -‐  Fundación  Valenciaport)  

This will  be the final event organised as part  of the “GAINN projects”.  The two-
day event will  take place in Fos-Marseille,  giving all  attendants the chance to 
visit  the adaptation works of Elengy’s LNG Plant to offer bunkering services to 
LNG barges and ships and supply LNG to trucks and ISO containers.  
On the second day, the most prominent results of GAINN4MOS and other related 
Actions will  be presented. 



  

  

 

10:00  -‐   10:30  
Adaptation  of  the  Elengy  facilities  for  LNG  supply  (Giuseppe  Spotti,  Chief  Marketing  
and  Strategy  Officer  of  Elengy).  

10:30  -‐   11:00   Coffee  Break  

11:00  -‐   11:15  
Risk  assessment  for  LNG  operations  at  the  Port  of  Marseille  (Florence  Perouas  -‐  Port  
of  Marseille).  

11:15  -‐   11:30   LNG  demand  study  in  France  (M.  De  Gavre  -‐  French  Ministry).  

11:30  -‐   12:00   Italian  ports  adaptation  for  the  use  of  LNG  (To  be  confirmed).  

12:00  -‐   12:30  
Elio,  the  first  LNG  eco-‐friendly  ferry  ready  to  sail  the  Mediterranean  (Representative  
of  Caronte).  

12:30  -‐   13:00  
World's  first  dual-‐fuel  engine  adapted  for  high-‐speed  vessels  by  Fred.  Olsen  (To  be  
confirmed).  

13:00  -‐   13:30  
New  generation  of  LNG  ferries  in  the  Mediterranean  (Pablo  García,  Fleet  Projects  
Manager  of  Baleària).  

13:30  -‐   14:00  
LNG  developments  in  Spain  as  part  of  the  CORE  LNGas  Hive  and  LNGHIVE2  projects  
(José  Enrique  Murcia  -‐  Enagás).  

14:00  -‐   14:30   Light  Lunch  


